Technology does not significantly moderate the relationship between entrepreneurial 

capacity and survival of small and medium scale firms in Rivers State. 

Methodology 

This study adopted a descriptive and cross sectional survey. For the population a total of seventy 

three thousand, eighty one (73,081) SMEs were targeted for this study. Five Thousand (5000) 

cutting across five industry: fashion, livestock, painting, water packing and bakery was selected 

for the study. This sample size is much higher than the recommendation based on Kredjie and

[...]

Distributed 5000 100 

Retrieved and Utilized 4860 97.2 

Not Retrieved or Not Used 140 2.8 

Total Utilized 4860 100 

Source: Research Data, 2024 

From table 2 above, it can be seen that of the five thousand copies of questionnaire (5000) 

administered, Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty (4860) copies were filled and returned 

constituting 97.2% while One Hundred and Forty copies (140) constituting 2.8% were neither 

adequately filled nor returned. The filled and retrieved ones were utilized for decision and 

analysis of the issues in this research.